



ALEnviroTech.

September 20, 2016

Frank Configlio Affinity Lifestyles 3208 W. Desert Inn Rd. Las Vegas, NV 89102

✓ Las Vegas, NV (NV930, CA2885)✓ Reno, NV (NV015, CA2526)

Project: Yearly Requirements

Workorder No.: 16080523

Lab ID:

Dear Frank Configlio:

Silver State Labs-Las Vegas received 1 sample(s) on 8/16/2016 for the analyses presented in the following report.

There were no problems with the analytical events associated with this report unless noted in the Case Narrative. Analytical results reported as non-detect (ND) in the result field are below the Practical Quantification Limit (PQL). Analytical results above the PQL are reported as the measured value in the results field.

Quality control data is within laboratory defined or method specified acceptance limits except if noted.

If you have any questions regarding these tests results, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

John Sloan

John Slean

Laboratory Director 3626 E. Sunset Road, Suite 100

Las Vegas, NV 89120



Silver State Labs-Las Vegas 3626 E. Sunset Road, Suite 100 Las Vegas, NV 89120 (702) 873-4478 FAX: (702) 873-7967 www.ssalabs.com

Analytical Report

WO#:

16080523

Date Reported:

9/20/2016

CLIENT:

Affinity Lifestyles

Collection Date: 8/16/2016 1:35:00 PM

Project:

Yearly Requirements

Matrix:

DRINKING WATER

Lab ID:

16080523-01

Client Sample ID Annual Water

Analyses	Result	PQL (Qual Units	DF	Date Analyzed
ANIONS - SDWA (CL, F, NO2, NO3	3, SO4)		EPA 3	0.00	Analyst: CL
Chloride	4.08	0.100	mg/L	1	8/17/2016 10:40:00 PM
Fluoride	ND	0.100	mg/L	1	8/17/2016 10:40:00 PM
Nitrate as N	0.191	0.100	mg/L	1	8/17/2016 10:40:00 PM
Nitrite as N	ND	0.100	mg/L	1	8/17/2016 10:40:00 PM
Sulfate	0.256	0.100	mg/L	1	8/17/2016 10:40:00 PM
CYANIDE, TOTAL - SDWA			SM 45000	CN C-E	Analyst: CL
Cyanide, Total	ND	0.100	D mg/L	2	8/18/2016 10:30:00 AM
COLOR - CWA			SM 212	20 B	Analyst: RB
Color	1.00	1.00	Pt-Co	1	8/16/2016 4:40:12 PM
MBAS (SURFACTANTS) - SDWA			SM 554	10 C	Analyst: ET
MBAS	ND	0.0690	mg/L	1	8/17/2016 11:30:00 AM
ODOR - SDWA			SM 215	50 B	Analyst: RB
Odor	ND	1.00	T.O.N.	1	8/16/2016 4:40:14 PM
PH - CWA			SM 4500	H+ B	Analyst: NM
рН	9.35	0	pH Units	1	8/16/2016 4:16:00 PM
TDS - CWA			SM 254	10C	Analyst: RB
TDS	25.0	5.00	mg/L	4	8/18/2016 8:50:00 AM
TURBIDITY - SDWA			SM 213	0 B	Analyst: ET

Qualifiers: (Qual) Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

DF Dilution Factor.

MCL Maximum Contaminant Level.

PQL Practical Quantitation Limit.

C Value is below Minimum Compound Limit.

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded.

ND Not Detected at the PQL.

U Sample was analyzed for, but not detected. Revi

Revision v1



Silver State Labs-Las Vegas 3626 E. Sunset Road, Suite 100 Las Vegas, NV 89120 (702) 873-4478 FAX: (702) 873-7967 www.ssalabs.com

Analytical Report

WO#:

16080523

Date Reported:

9/20/2016

CLIENT:

Affinity Lifestyles

Collection Date: 8/16/2016 1:35:00 PM

Project: Lab ID: Yearly Requirements

16080523-01

Matrix:

DRINKING WATER

Client Sample ID Annual Water

Analyses	Result	PQL Qu	al Units	DF	Date Analyzed
TURBIDITY - SDWA			SM 21	30 B	Analyst: ET
Turbidity	ND	0.100	NTU	1	8/17/2016 3:07:00 PM
MERCURY - SDWA			EPA 2	45.2	Analyst: ET
Mercury	ND	0.160	μg/L	1	8/25/2016 2:49:23 PM
METALS-SDWA 200.7			EPA 2	00.7	Analyst: ET
Iron	ND	0.0100	mg/L	1	8/18/2016 4:48:16 PM
Magnesium	ND	1.00	mg/L	1	8/18/2016 4:48:16 PM
METALS-SDWA 200.8			EPA 2	8.00	Analyst: ET
Aluminum	1.71	1.00	μg/L	1	8/25/2016 2:49:23 PM
Antimony	ND	1.00	µg/L	1	8/25/2016 2:49:23 PM
Arsenic	ND	1.00	μg/L	1	8/25/2016 2:49:23 PM
Barium	ND	1.00	μg/L	1	8/25/2016 2:49:23 PM
Beryllium	ND	1.00	μg/L	1	8/25/2016 2:49:23 PM
Cadmium	ND	1.00	μg/L	1	8/25/2016 2:49:23 PM
Chromium	ND	1.00	μg/L	1	8/25/2016 2:49:23 PM
Copper	1.35	1.00	μg/L	1	8/25/2016 2:49:23 PM
Lead	ND	1.00	μg/L	1	8/25/2016 2:49:23 PM
Manganese	ND	1.00	μg/L	1	8/25/2016 2:49:23 PM
Nickel	ND	1.00	μg/L	1	8/25/2016 2:49:23 PM
Selenium	ND	1.00	μg/L	1	8/25/2016 2:49:23 PM
Silver	ND	1.00	µg/L	1	8/25/2016 2:49:23 PM
Zinc	3.02	1.00	µg/L	1	8/25/2016 2:49:23 PM

Qualifiers:
(Oual)

- Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.
- DF Dilution Factor.
- $MCL\quad Maximum\ Contaminant\ Level.$
- PQL Practical Quantitation Limit.

- C Value is below Minimum Compound Limit.
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded.
- ND Not Detected at the PQL.
- U Sample was analyzed for, but not detected.



Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 1700 Elm Street

Minneapolis, MN 55414 Phone: 612.607.1700

Fax: 612.607.6444

Report Prepared for:

Carly Wood Silver State Analytical Labs 3626 E. Sunset Road Las Vegas NV 89120

> REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS FOR TCDD

Report Information:

Pace Project #: 10359350

Sample Receipt Date: 08/17/2016

Client Project #: Annual Water

Client Sub PO #: N/A

State Cert #: MN_00064_2000_72

Invoicing & Reporting Options:

The report provided has been invoiced as a Level 2 2,3,7,8-TCDD Report. If an upgrade of this report package is requested, an additional charge may be applied.

Please review the attached invoice for accuracy and forward any questions to Nathan Boberg, your Pace Project Manager.

This report has been reviewed by:

August 30, 2016

Nathan Boberg, Project Manager

(612) 607-6444 (fax) nathan.boberg@pacelabs.com



Report of Laboratory Analysis

This report should not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

The results relate only to the samples included in this report

Report Prepared Date:



Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 1700 Elm Street

> Minneapolis, MN 55414 Phone: 612.607.1700 Fax: 612.607.6444

DISCUSSION

This report presents the results from the analysis performed on one sample submitted by a representative of Silver State Analytical Labs. The sample was analyzed for the presence or absence of 2,3,7,8-tetrachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin (2,3,7,8-TCDD) using USEPA Method 1613B. The reporting limits were set to correspond to the lowest calibration point and a nominal 1-Liter sample amount. The sample was received above the recommended temperature range of 0-6 degrees Celsius.

The isotopically-labeled TCDD internal standard in the sample extract was recovered at 100%. All of the labeled standard recoveries obtained for this project were within the target ranges specified in Method 1613B. Also, since the quantification of the native TCDD was based on isotope dilution, the data were automatically corrected for recovery and accurate values were obtained.

A laboratory method blank was prepared and analyzed with the sample batch as part of our routine quality control procedures. The results show the blank to be free of 2.3,7.8-TCDD at the reporting limit.

Laboratory spike samples were also prepared using clean reference matrix that had been fortified with native standard material. The results show that the spiked native TCDD was recovered at 83-87% with a relative percent difference of 4.7%. These results were within the target ranges for the method. Matrix spikes were not prepared with the sample batch.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS



Minnesota Laboratory Certifications

Authority	Certificate #	Authority	Certificate #
A2LA	2926.01	Mississippi	MN00064
Alabama	40770	Montana	92
Alaska	MN00064	Nebraska	NE-OS-18-06
Arizona	AZ0014	Nevada	MN_00064_200
Arkansas	88-0680	New Jersey (NE	MN002
California	01155CA	New York (NEL	11647
Colorado	MN00064	North Carolina	27700
Connecticut	PH-0256	North Dakota	R-036
EPA Region 8	8TMS-Q	Ohio	4150
Florida (NELAP	E87605	Oklahoma	D9922
Georgia (DNR)	959	Oregon (ELAP)	MN200001-005
Guam	959	Oregon (OREL	MN300001-001
Hawaii	SLD	Pennsylvania	68-00563
Idaho	MN00064	Puerto Rico	MN00064
Illinois	200012	Saipan	MP0003
Indiana	C-MN-01	South Carolina	74003001
Indiana	C-MN-01	Tennessee	TN02818
lowa	368	Texas	T104704192-08
Kansas	E-10167	Utah (NELAP)	MN00064
Kentucky	90062	Virginia	00251
Louisiana	03086	Washington	C755
Maine	2007029	West Virginia #	9952C
Maryland	322	West Virginia D	382
Michigan	9909	Wisconsin	999407970
Minnesota	027-053-137	Wyoming	8TMS-Q

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

Appendix A

Sample Management

10359350

Analytical Laboratories Stern Environmental Montroring	CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD	CORD Onega COCID 149 PAGE: 1	OF: 1 Silver State Labs-Las Vega 3626 E. Sunset Road, Sutte 11 Las Vegas, NV 891. TEL: (702) 873-44; FAX: (702) 873-790
RATOR Pace-Minneapolis	COMPANY: Pace Analytical	SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS / COMMENTS:	
ADDRESS: 1700 Elm Street	To be determined to the state of the state o		
CITY, STATE, ZIP. Minneapolis, MN 55414			·
PHONE: (612) 607-1700 FAX. (612) 607-6444	444 EMAIL:	ANAL: TICAL PARAMETERS	
ACCOUNT #:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	SUB-DI	
	CO	OXIN/2	COMMENTS Methanol Proserved Weights FOR Sample Volunion HOT Sample Volunion Additional Sample Description
ITEM * SAMPLE ID Client Sample ID	Buttle Type MATRIX DATE COLLECTED ZI	17.8 To	מנכ.
1 16080523-01N Annual Water	W 8/16/2016 1:35:00 PM 2	(40:	the At-At-17 december and another of present the section which the tenths of the tenth

	l					,
Reterquished By Aspen Med	*******	Fine: 3:35 PM	Rear H By	11.00	Date: 7/12/10	REPORT TRANSMITTAL DESIRED.
Relinguished By:	Date	Time	Date: Thre: Received By:	A	Date: Time:	[] HARDCOPY (extra cast) [] FAX [] EMAIL [] ONLINE
Rehnquished By:	Date:	Time:	Received By:		Date: Time:	FOR LAB USE ONLY
TAT:	Stendard	RUSH	Noxt BD	E Ga	3rd BD □	Temp of samples C Attempt to Cool?
			Note: RUSH	Note: RUSH requents will incor essechanges!	chargest	CONTRACTIC:



Document Name: Sample Condition Upon Receipt Form

Document No.: F-MN-L-213-rev.17 Document Revised: 02Aug2016
Page 1 of 2
Issuing Authority:
Pace Minnesota Quality Office

Sample Condition Upon Receipt Silver State			Projec	WU#:10359350
Courier:	USPS		Client	
Commercial Pace SpeeDee Tracking Number: 7770 1026 8312	Other			10359350
Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present?	•	Seals In	tact? [Yes No Optional: Proj. Due Date: Proj. Name:
Packing Material: Bubble Wrap Bubble Bags	□No	ne 🔲	Other:	Temp Blank? Yes No
Thermometer		pe of Ice:	□w	et Blue None Samples on ice, cooling process has begun
Used: ☑151401164 ☐888A01433100 Cooler Temp Read (°C): 9.8 Cooler Temp Cor		. 9	`. 8	Biological Tissue Frozen? Yes No N/A
Temp should be above freezing to 6°C Correction Fact USDA Regulated Soil ('N/A, water sample) Did samples originate in a quarantine zone within the United SMS, NC, NM, NY, OK, OR, SC, TN, TX or VA (check maps)?	or: <u> </u>	2) , (C) AR, AZ, C	Da A, FL, GA, □Yes	te and Initials of Person Examining Contents: 63 8/17/16
		,		COMMENTS:
Chain of Custody Present?	Zfyes	□No	□N/A	1.
Chain of Custody Filled Out?	✓Yes	□No	□n/a	2.
Chain of Custody Relinguished?	Z Yes	□No	□n/a	3.
Sampler Name and/or Signature on COC?	Yes	ØN∘	□N/A	4.
Samples Arrived within Hold Time?	ZÍYes	□No	□N/A	5.
Short Hold Time Analysis (<72 hr)?	□Yes	ØNo	□N/A	6.
Rush Turn Around Time Requested?	Yes	ZNo	□N/A	7.
Sufficient Volume?	ZYes	□No	□N/A	8.
Correct Containers Used?	ZYes	□No	□N/A	9.
-Pace Containers Used?	Yes	ZNo	□N/A	
Containers intact?	∠ Yes	N ₀	□n/a	10.
Filtered Volume Received for Dissolved Tests?	□Yes	□Nø	ØN/A	11. Note if sediment is visible in the dissolved container
Sample Labels Match COC?	G5 8/1	ZNo	□N/A	12. No date of time an containers
-includes Date/Time/ID/Analysis Matrix:	57 41	7716		
All containers needing acid/base preservation have been checked? All containers needing preservation are found to be in compliance with EPA recommendation?	□Yes	□No	⊠n/a	13. ☐HNO₃ ☐H₂SO₄ ☐NaOH ☐HCl Sample #
(HNO ₃ , H ₂ SO ₄ , HCl<2; NaOH >9 Sulfide, NaOH>12 Cyanide)	Yes	□No	ZN/A	
Exceptions: VOA, Coliform, TOC, Oil and Grease, DRO/8015 (water) DOC	Yes	□No	ZIN/A	Initial when Lot # of added completed: preservative:
Headspace in VOA Vials (>6mm)?	Yes	□N□	ZIN/A	14.
Trip Blank Present?	Yes		ZN/A	15.
Trip Blank Custody Seals Present?	Yes	□No	ZN/A	
Pace Trip Blank Lot # (if purchased):				
CLIENT NOTIFICATION/RESOLUTION				Field Data Required? Yes No
Person Contacted:				Date/Time:
Comments/Resolution:			······································	
Project Manager Review:	hank	ben		Date: 8/17/16 Is form will be sent to the North Carolina DEHNR Certification Office [I.e out of

Page 9 of 29

hold, incorrect preservative, out of temp, incorrect containers).



Reporting Flags

- A = Reporting Limit based on signal to noise
- B = Less than 10x higher than method blank level
- C = Result obtained from confirmation analysis
- D = Result obtained from analysis of diluted sample
- E = Exceeds calibration range
- I = Interference present
- J = Estimated value
- Nn = Value obtained from additional analysis
- P = PCDE Interference
- R = Recovery outside target range
- S = Peak saturated
- U = Analyte not detected
- V = Result verified by confirmation analysis
- X = %D Exceeds limits
- Y = Calculated using average of daily RFs
- * = See Discussion

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

Appendix B

Sample Analysis Summary



Method 1613B Sample Analysis Results

Client - Silver State Analytical Labs

Client's Sample ID Lab Sample ID Filename Injected By

16080523-01N 10359350001 U160826B_07

Total Amount Extracted % Moisture

CVS 973 mL NA NA U160819

Matrix W Dilution N

Water NA

Dry Weight Extracted ICAL ID CCal Filename(s)

Method Blank ID

U160819 U160826A_14 BLANK-51690 Collected Received Extracted

Analyzed

08/16/2016 13:35 08/17/2016 09:30 08/25/2016 09:45 08/27/2016 04:05

Native Conc **EMPC** RL Internal ng's Percent **Standards** Added Recovery Isomers pg/L pg/L pg/L 100 ND 10 2,3,7,8-TCDD-13C 2.00 2,3,7,8-TCDD Recovery Standard 1,2,3,4-TCDD-13C 2.00 NA Cleanup Standard 2,3,7,8-TCDD-37Cl4 104 0.20

Conc = Concentration (Totals include 2.3.7.8-substituted isomers).

EMPC = Estimated Maximum Possible Concentration

ND = Not Detected NA = Not Applicable NC = Not Calculated

RL = Reporting Limit

R = Recovery outside target range E = Exceeds calibration range

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS



Method 1613B Blank Analysis Results

Lab Sample ID Filename

Total Amount Extracted ICAL ID

CCal Filename(s)

BLANK-51690 U160826B_04 1050 mL U160819

U160826A_14

Matrix Dilution Extracted Water NA

08/25/2016 09:45 Analyzed 08/27/2016 01:37

Injected By **CVS**

Native Isomers	Conc pg/L	EMPC pg/L	RL pg/L	Internal Standards	ng's Added	Percent Recovery
2,3,7,8-TCDD	ND		10	2,3,7,8-TCDD-13C	2.00	88
				Recovery Standard 1,2,3,4-TCDD-13C	2.00	NA
				Cleanup Standard 2,3,7,8-TCDD-37Cl4	0.20	94

Conc = Concentration (Totals include 2,3,7,8-substituted isomers).

EMPC = Estimated Maximum Possible Concentration

RL = Reporting Limit

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS



Method 1613B Laboratory Control Spike Results

Lab Sample ID Filename Total Amount Extracted

ICAL ID CCal Filename Method Blank ID LCS-51691 U160826B_01 1050 mL U160819 U160826A_14 BLANK-51690

Matrix Dilution Extracted

Water NA

Extracted 08/25/2016 09:45 Analyzed 08/26/2016 23:09

Injected By CVS

Compound	Cs	Cr	Lower Limit	Upper Limit	% Rec.	
2,3,7,8-TCDD	10	8.7	7.3	14.6	87	
2,3,7,8-TCDD-37CI4	10	11	3.7	15.8	111	
2,3,7,8-TCDD-13C	100	100	25.0	141.0	104	

Cs = Concentration Spiked (ng/mL)

Cr = Concentration Recovered (ng/mL)

Rec. = Recovery (Expressed as Percent)

Control Limit Reference: Method 1613, Table 6, 10/94 Revision

R = Recovery outside of control limits

Nn = Value obtained from additional analysis

^{* =} See Discussion



Method 1613B Laboratory Control Spike Results

Lab Sample ID Filename Total Amount Extracted

I otal Amount Extracted ICAL ID CCal Filename Method Blank ID LCSD-51692 U160826B_02 1030 mL U160819 U160826A_14

BLANK-51690

Matrix Dilution Extracted Analyzed

Water NA

od 08/25/2016 09:45 d 08/26/2016 23:59

Injected By CVS

Compound	Cs	Cr	Lower Limit	Upper Limit	% Rec.	_
2,3,7,8-TCDD	10	8.3	7.3	14.6	83	
2,3,7,8-TCDD-37CI4	10	9.6	3.7	15.8	96	
2,3,7,8-TCDD-13C	100	93	25.0	141.0	93	

Cs = Concentration Spiked (ng/mL)

Cr = Concentration Recovered (ng/mL)

Rec. - Recovery (Expressed as Percent)

Control Limit Reference: Method 1613, Table 6, 10/94 Revision

R = Recovery outside of control limits

Nn = Value obtained from additional analysis

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

^{* =} See Discussion



Method 1613B

Spike Recovery Relative Percent Difference (RPD) Results

Client

Silver State Analytical Labs

Spike 1 ID

LCS-51691

Spike 2 ID

LCSD-51692

Spike 1 Filename

U160826B_01

Spike 2 Filename

U160826B_02

Spike 1 %REC

Spike 2 %REC

%RPD

Compound 2,3,7,8-TCDD

87

83

4.7

%REC = Percent Recovered

RPD = The difference between the two values divided by the mean value



Determination of Asbestos in Water using TEM

JobNumber:

201608387

Client:

SILVERSTATE ANALYTICAL LABS

3626 E SUNSET RD STE 100

LAS VEGAS, NV

89120-7242

Office Phone:

(702) 873-4478

FAX:

(702) 873-7967

Samples:

Report Date:

TEM

Rec: 8/17/2016 Method: EPA 100,1 TEM Water

Client Job:

16080523

Date Analyzed:

8/23/2016

Routing Number: -

PO Number:

Method and Analysis Information:

8/24/2016

Fiberquant Internal SOP:

TEMW

Samples are analyzed using the protocols given in EPA method 100.1, as amended by the 1993 EPA guidance. Samples should be un-preserved water in 1 L containers having about 200 ml headspace for shaking. There is a 48 hr deadline between the time the sample is taken and the time it is filtered to minimize loss of asbestos fibers due to biological interference. Each sample is shaken for 1 minute, and ultrasonicated for at least 10 minutes, shaking every 5 minutes to disperse any fibers that are present. A measured amount of sample is then filtered through a 0.1 um pore size polycarbonate filter, backed by a 5 um pore size MCE filter and a glass frit. Several volumes of liquid may be filtered for each sample in order to assure that a properly loaded sample is obtained. A portion of each resulting filter (and blanks) is then coated with 100-200 um of carbon in a Denton 502A Carbon Evaporator. The carbon encapsulates all of the larger and most of the smaller particulate on the filter. Three mm square pieces of the coated filter are placed on three or more copper TEM grids, and the original filter material is dissolved away in a laffe wick and/or condensation washer. The finished replica in carbon containing the particulate is then examined on a JEOL 1200 transmission electrom microscope at 10,000 to 20,000x magnification. All asbestos fibers >10um in length are tabulated and characterized as asbestos or non-asbestos using a combination of morphology, electron diffraction characteristics, and elemental composition. The result is calculated in millions of fibers per liter (MFL). The grid is scanned until 20 grid openings have been observed, or until an analytical sensitivity (the hypothetical observation of one filber) of 0.2 MFL has been reached. The nominal 20 grid opening cut-off is used for those samples containing so much non-asbestos particulate that the desired analytical sensitivity is impractical to attain.

The method was designed to determine EPA drinking water compliance. The standard for drinking water is <7 MFL as measured by this method. Fiberquant maintains Arizona Environmental Laboratory license #AZ0633 covering EPA Method 100.1.

Overall, the coefficient of variation can be expected to be approximately 0.5 for analyses in which >20 asbestos fibers have been counted, ranging up to 1.00 for analyses in which only a few asbestos fibers are counted.

The analysis was performed under an ongoing quality assurance program which includes: Lab blanks, prepared with each set of samples and analyzed. Each analyst has suitable background credentials, such as at least a bachelor's degree ina physical science, and has undergone extensive 2-6 month training in TEM techniques and mineralogy specific to TEM asbestos analysis before being allowed to perform client analyses. Unknown reference samples are routinely identified to ensure that each analyst can collect and correctly interpret TEM information. The TEM is aligned and its performance checked daily. Magnification, electron diffraction pattern size, and analytical performance characteristics are calibrated routinely. Samples are re-analyzed sometimes by the same analyst and sometimes by a different analyst in order to determine accuracy and precision. The total of QC analyses (blanks + recounts) are greater than 10% of analyzed samples. Each analyst participates in interlab round robins and proficiency testing in order to show correlation to other lab's analyses. Because TEM samples are not analyzed in batches, which would be traditional for most water analyses, and not every sample has a duplicate or replicate analysis associated with it, it is not possible to include a traditional QC report with the analysis. QC reports are produced quarterly, and are available on request. All quality checks performed for these samples were in control except as detailed in the "Analytical Notes" below. Fiberquant is accredited by NVLAP to perform TEM analysis of asbestos in air samples, and has been found to be proficient in the EPA water proficiency program. Accreditation or proficiency does not imply endorsement by the EPA, any other United States governmental agency or any private agency or association. Each lab analysis refers only to the sample tested, and may not, due to the sampling process, be representative of the material sampled. This report may not be reproduced except in full, without the approval of Fiberquant Analytical

Some results may have been calculated using client supplied data, such as volume or area sampled, for which Fiberquant assumes no liability for accuracy.

Job Analysis Notes:

Sampled: Received: 8/16/2016 8/17/2016

13:35 9:35

Bv:

Client

Filtered: Analyzed: 8/17/2016 8/23/2016 10:52 17:50

Phone: 602-276-6139

1-800-743-2687

FAX: 602-276-4558

Analysis Results:

Lab Number	Client Number	Date	Condition	Filtered Vol (ml)	#GOs	GO Area	MFL>1	Oum	AsbestosType	Sensitivity (MFL>10um
								J	ob Number:	201608387
2016-08387-1	16080523-01P	8/16/2016	acceptable	90	5	0.00864	<0.	2	-	0.2

Printed: 24-Aug-16

Original Print Date: 23-Aug-16

Larry S. Pieros, Approved Accreditation Signatory

Job Number: 201608387

QA Report:	Job Number:	201608387		
1. Calibrations				
TEM magnification. d	ate of last.		8/17/2016	
TEM camera constan	t. date of last.		8/19/2016	
EDS performance ch	eck (k-factors, resolution,	low-e perf.), date of last.	4/18/2016	
TEM stage drift, minir	num beam size, date of la	4/18/2016		
plasma asher, date o	f last,		10/22/2015	
2. Blanks (1/25 sam	ples required)		In Control	
3. Recounts (1/17 s	amples required)		Not Required This Job	
4. Analyst Performa	ance			
NVLAP proficiency te	esting		Current	
verified counts, cum.	% true positives		90.1	
verification of diffraction	on pattern identifications.	cum, % correct	99.2	
verification of EDS sp	ectra, cum, % correct		97.3	

LAB FEDER	AL ID#:		LAB SAMP	LE NUMBER:			
	#0	000013		160817062	2-001		
DATE RECE	IVED:		DATE REPORTED BY LAB:				
	8/1	7/2016	9/20/2016				
COMPLIANC	E SAMPLE:	YES	REPLACE	MENT SAMPLE:	NO		
COLLECTION DATE:			COLLECTION TIME:				
	8/1	6/2016	1:35 PM				
SAMPLE TY	PE:		······································				
PWS#:	PWS NA	ME:					
		SI	LVER STAT	E ANALYTICAL L	.ABS		
SAMPLING F	OINT/LOCAT	ION:		TAG #/FACILITY	ID:		
1	6080523-01F	/ ANNU	AL WATER				
CONTACT N	AME:			CONTACT PHON	IE:		
		JOH	IN SLOAN	702-873-4	1478		



504 E. Sprague Ste. D Spokane, WA 99202 (509) 838-3999 FAX 838-4433 spokane@anateklabs.com

www.anateklabs.com

Public Drinking Water System Synthetic Organic Chemical (SOC) Analysis Report

FRDS	Compound	Result	Units	MCL	MDL	Method	Analysis Date	Analyst	Qualifier			
	Regulated SOC Contaminants											
2035	Di(2-ethylhexyl)adipate	ND	ug/L	400	0.2	EPA 525.2	8/25/2016	BMM				
2037	Simazine	ND	ug/L	4	0.07	EPA 525.2	8/25/2016	BMM				
2042	Hexachlorocyclopentadiene	ND	ug/L	50	0.1	EPA 525.2	8/25/2016	BMM				
2050	Atrazine	ND	ug/L	3	0.1	EPA 525.2	8/25/2016	BMM				
2051	Alachlor	ND	ug/L	2	0.2	EPA 525.2	8/25/2016	вмм				
2274	Hexachlorobenzene	ND	ug/L	1	0.1	EPA 525.2	8/25/2016	BMM				
2039	Di(2-Ethylhexyl)phthalate	ND	ug/L	6	0.6	EPA 525.2	8/25/2016	BMM				
2306	Benzo(a)pyrene	ND	ug/L	0.2	0.02	EPA 525.2	8/25/2016	ВММ				

Comments:

LAB FEDER	AL ID#:		LAB SAMP	LE NUMBER:			
	IC	00013	j	160817062	-002		
DATE RECEIVED:			DATE REP	ORTED BY LAB:			
8/17/2016				9/20/2	2016		
COMPLIANC	E SAMPLE:	YES	REPLACE	MENT SAMPLE:	NO		
COLLECTION DATE: CO			COLLECTI	ON TIME:			
	8/1	6/2016	1:35 PM				
SAMPLE TY	PE:						
PWS#:	PWS NA	ME:					
		SI	LVER STAT	E ANALYTICAL L	ABS		
SAMPLING I	POINT/LOCAT	ION:		TAG #/FACILITY	ID:		
1	6080523-01G	/ ANNU	AL WATER				
CONTACT N	IAME:			CONTACT PHON	E:		
		JOH	IN SLOAN	702-873-4478			



504 E. Sprague Ste. D Spokane, WA 99202 (509) 838-3999 FAX 838-4433 spokane@anateklabs.com

www.anateklabs.com

Public Drinking Water System Synthetic Organic Chemical (SOC) Analysis Report

FRDS	Compound	Result	Units	MCL	MDL	Method	Analysis Date	Analyst	Qualifier
		Regulate	d soc c	ontami	nants				
2031	Dalapon	ND	ug/L	200	1	EPA 515.4	9/2/2016	MAH	
2033	Endothall	ND	ug/L	100	9	EPA 548.1	8/23/2016	JMI	
2040	Picloram	ND	ug/L	500	0.1	EPA 515.4	9/2/2016	MAH	
2041	Dinoseb	ND	ug/L	7	0.2	EPA 515.4	9/2/2016	MAH	
2105	2,4-D	ND	ug/L	70	0.1	EPA 515.4	9/2/2016	MAH	
2110	2,4,5-TP	ND	ug/L	50	0.2	EPA 515.4	9/2/2016	MAH	
2326	Pentachlorophenol	ND	ug/L	1	0.04	EPA 515.4	9/2/2016	MAH	

LAB FEDERAL ID#:	LAB SAMPLE NUMBER:
ID00013	160817062-003
DATE RECEIVED:	DATE REPORTED BY LAB:
8/17/2016	9/20/2016
COMPLIANCE SAMPLE: YES	REPLACEMENT SAMPLE: NO
COLLECTION DATE:	COLLECTION TIME:
8/16/2016	1:35 PM
SAMPLE TYPE:	
PWS #: PWS NAME:	
s	ILVER STATE ANALYTICAL LABS
SAMPLING POINT/LOCATION:	TAG #/FACILITY ID:
16080523-01H / ANNU	IAL WATER
CONTACT NAME:	CONTACT PHONE:
JOI	HN SLOAN 702-873-4478



504 E. Sprague Ste. D Spokane, WA 99202 (509) 838-3999 FAX 838-4433 spokane@anateklabs.com

www.anateklabs.com

Public Drinking Water System Synthetic Organic Chemical (SOC) Analysis Report

FRDS	Compound		Result	Units	MCL	MDL		Analysis Date		Qualifier
Regulated SOC Contaminants										
2032	Diquat		ND	ug/L	20	0.4	EPA 549.2	8/31/2016	TGT	

LAB FEDER	AL ID#:		I AD CANE	LE NUMBER:			
LAD I EDEN	ML IU#.		LAD SAIVIF	LE NUMBER.			
	IC	00013		16081706	2-004		
DATE RECE	IVED:		DATE REP	ORTED BY LAB:			
	8/1	7/2016		9/20/	2016		
COMPLIAN	CE SAMPLE:	YES	REPLACE	MENT SAMPLE:	NO		
COLLECTIO	N DATE:		COLLECTION TIME:				
	8/1	6/2016		1:35 PM			
SAMPLE TY	PE:						
PWS#:	PWS NA	ME:					
		SI	LVER STAT	E ANALYTICAL I	LABS		
SAMPLING	POINT/LOCAT	ION:	······································	TAG #/FACILITY	ID:		
·	16080523-011	AL WATER					
CONTACT N	AME:			CONTACT PHO	VE:		
		JOH	IN SLOAN	702-873-4478			



504 E. Sprague Ste. D Spokane, WA 99202 (509) 838-3999 FAX 838-4433 spokane@anateklabs.com

www.anateklabs.com

Public Drinking Water System Synthetic Organic Chemical (SOC) Analysis Report

FRDS	Compound	Result	Units	MCL	MDL	Method	Analysis Date	Analyst	Qualifier
		Regulate	d SOC C	ontami	nants				
2005	Endrin	ND	ug/L	2	0.01	EPA 505	8/26/2016	MAH	
2010	Lindane	ND	ug/L	0.2	0.02	EPA 505	8/26/2016	MAH	
2015	Methoxychlor	ND	ug/L	40	0.1	EPA 505	8/26/2016	MAH	
2020	Toxaphene	ND	ug/L	3	1	EPA 505	8/26/2016	MAH	
2065	Heptachlor	ND	ug/L	0.4	0.04	EPA 505	8/26/2016	MAH	
2067	Heptachlor Epoxide	ND	ug/L	0.2	0.02	EPA 505	8/26/2016	MAH	
2383	PCB's	ND	ug/L	0.5	0.1	EPA 505	8/26/2016	MAH	
2959	Chlordane	ND	ug/L	2	0.1	EPA 505	8/26/2016	МАН	

Comments:

Certifications held by Anatek Labs ID: EPA:ID00013; AZ:0701; FL(NELAP):E87893; ID:ID00013; MT:CERT0028; NM: ID00013; NV:ID00013; OR:ID200001-002; WA:C595 Certifications held by Anatek Labs WA: EPA:WA00169; ID:WA00169; WA:C585; MT:Cert0095; FL(NELAP): E871099

LAB FEDERAL ID#:	LAB SAMP	LAB SAMPLE NUMBER:				
ID0001:	3	160817062-005				
DATE RECEIVED:	DATE REP	ORTED BY LAB:				
8/17/2010	5	9/20/2016				
COMPLIANCE SAMPLE: YES	REPLACE	MENT SAMPLE: NO				
COLLECTION DATE:	COLLECT	COLLECTION TIME:				
8/16/2010	5	1:35 PM				
SAMPLE TYPE:						
PWS #: PWS NAME:	<u> </u>					
	SILVER STAT	E ANALYTICAL LABS				
SAMPLING POINT/LOCATION:		TAG #/FACILITY ID:				
16080523-01J / ANN	UAL WATER					
CONTACT NAME:		CONTACT PHONE:				
Jo	OHN SLOAN	702-873-4478				



504 E. Sprague Ste. D Spokane, WA 99202 (509) 838-3999 FAX 838-4433 spokane@anateklabs.com

www.anateklabs.com

Public Drinking Water System Synthetic Organic Chemical (SOC) Analysis Report

FRDS Compound	Result	Units	MCL	MDL	Method	Analysis Date		Qualifier	
Regulated SOC Contaminants									
2034 Glyphosate	ND	ug/L	700	5	EPA 547	8/23/2016	TGT		

LAB FEDERA	AL ID#:		LAB SAMP	LE NUMBER:		
	ic	000013		16081706	2-006	
DATE RECE	IVED:		DATE REP	ORTED BY LAB:		
	8/1	7/2016		9/20/	2016	
COMPLIANC	E SAMPLE:	YES	REPLACE	MENT SAMPLE:	NO	
COLLECTIO	N DATE:		COLLECTION TIME:			
	8/1	6/2016	16 1:35 PM			
SAMPLE TYP	PE:					
PWS#:	PWS NA	ME.				
		SII	LVER STAT	E ANALYTICAL I	.ABS	
SAMPLING F	OINT/LOCAT	ION:		TAG #/FACILITY	ID:	
1	6080523-01K	/ ANNU	AL WATER			
CONTACT N	AME:		CONTACT PHONE			
	JOHN SLOAN				4478	



504 E. Sprague Ste. D Spokane, WA 99202 (509) 838-3999 FAX 838-4433 spokane@anateklabs.com

www.anateklabs.com

Public Drinking Water System Synthetic Organic Chemical (SOC) Analysis Report

FRDS	Compound	Result	Units	MCL	MDL	Method	Analysis Date			
Regulated SOC Contaminants										
2931	DBCP	ND	ug/L	0.2	0.04	EPA 504.1	8/29/2016	MAH		
2946	EDB	ND	ug/L	0.05	0.02	EPA 504.1	8/29/2016	MAH		

LAB FEDER	AL ID	#:		LAB SAMP	LE NUMBER:	***************************************
		ID	00013		1608170	62-007
DATE RECE	IVED	:		DATE REP	ORTED BY LA	3:
		8/1	7/2016		9/2	0/2016
COMPLIANC	E SA	MPLE:	YES	REPLACE	MENT SAMPLE	: NO
COLLECTIO	N DA	TE:		COLLECTI	ON TIME:	
		8/1	6/2016		1	:35 PM
SAMPLE TY	PE:			4		
PWS#:		PWS NA	ME:			***************************************
			SI	LVER STAT	E ANALYTICAL	LABS
SAMPLING F	OIN	T/LOCAT	ION:		TAG #/FACILIT	Y ID:
1	6080	523-01L	/ ANNU	AL WATER		
CONTACT N	AME	:			CONTACT PHO	ONE:
			JOH	IN SLOAN	702-87	3-4478



504 E. Sprague Ste. D Spokane, WA 99202 (509) 838-3999 FAX 838-4433 spokane@anateklabs.com

www.anateklabs.com

Public Drinking Water System Synthetic Organic Chemical (SOC) Analysis Report

FRDS	Compound	Result	Units	MCL	MDL	Method	Analysis Date	Analyst	Qualifier
		Regulate	d SOC C	ontami	nants				
2036	Oxamyl	ND	ug/L	200	2	EPA 531.2	8/19/2016	TGT	
2046	Carbofuran	ND	ug/L	40	0.9	EPA 531.2	8/19/2016	TGT	
		Unregulate	ed SOC	Contam	inants				
2047	Aldicarb	ND	ug/L	3	2	EPA 531.2	8/19/2016	TGT	
2044	Aldicarb Sulfone	ND	ug/L		1	EPA 531.2	8/19/2016	TGT	
2043	Aldicarb Sulfoxide	ND	ug/L		1.8	EPA 531.2	8/19/2016	TGT	

ND = Analyte Not Detected

MCL = Maximum Contaminant Level

--- = No Analysis Performed

MDL = Method Detection Limit

This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the laboratory.

The results reported relate only to the samples indicated.

Soil/solid results are reported on a dry-weight basis unless otherwise noted.

Lab Superviso

dollato

JOHN SLOAN SILVER STATE ANALYTICAL LABS 3626 E. SUNSET ROAD LAS VEGAS, NV 89120

Comments:

Certifications held by Anatek Labs ID: EPA:ID00013; AZ:0701; FL(NELAP):E87893; ID:ID00013; MT:CERT0028; NM: ID00013; NV:ID00013; OR:ID200001-002; WA:C695 Certifications held by Anatek Labs WA: EPA:WA00169; ID:WA00169; WA:C585; MT:Cert0095; FL(NELAP): E871099

LAB FEDER.	AL ID#:		LAB SAMP	LE NUMBER:	
	IC	00013		160817062	2-008
DATE RECE	IVED:		DATE REP	ORTED BY LAB:	
	8/1	7/2016		9/20/	2016
COMPLIANC	E SAMPLE:	YES	REPLACE	MENT SAMPLE:	NO
COLLECTIO	N DATE:		COLLECT	ON TIME:	
	8/1	6/2016		1:3	5 PM
SAMPLE TY	PE:				
PWS #:	PWS NA	ME:			
		SI	LVER STAT	E ANALYTICAL L	ABS
SAMPLING F	POINT/LOCAT	ION:	***************************************	TAG #/FACILITY	ID:
1	6080523-01M	/ ANNU	AL WATER		
CONTACT N	AME:			CONTACT PHON	1E:
		JOH	IN SLOAN	702-873-	4478



504 E. Sprague Ste. D Spokane, WA 99202 (509) 838-3999 FAX 838-4433 spokane@anateklabs.com

www.anateklabs.com

Public Drinking Water System Volatile Organic Chemical (VOC) Analysis Report

FRDS	Contaminant	Result	Units	MCL	MDL	Method	Analysis Date	Analyst	Qualifier
		Regulated	VOC C	ontamin	ants				
2378	1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene	ND	ug/L	70	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2380	c-1,2-dichloroethene	ND	ug/L	70	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2955	Xylene (total)	ND	ug/L	10000	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2964	Dichloromethane	ND	ug/L	5	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2968	o-Dichlorobenzene	ND	ug/L	600	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2969	p-Dichlorobenzene	ND	ug/L	75	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2976	Vinyl Chloride	ND	ug/L	2	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2977	1,1-Dichloroethylene	ND	ug/L	7	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2979	t-1,2-Dichloroethylene	ND	ug/L	100	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2980	1,2-Dichloroethane	ND	ug/L	5	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2981	1,1,1-Trichloroethane	ND	ug/L	200	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2982	Carbon Tetrachloride	ND	ug/L	5	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2983	1,2-Dichloropropane	ND	ug/L	5	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2984	Trichloroethylene	ND	ug/L	5	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2985	1,1,2-Trichloroethane	ND	ug/L	5	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2987	Tetrachloroethylene	ND	ug/L	5	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2989	Monochlorobenzene	ND	ug/L	100	0.5	EPA 524,3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2990	Benzene	ND	ug/L	5	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2991	Toluene	ND	ug/L	1000	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2992	Ethylbenzene	ND	ug/L	700	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
2996	Styrene	ND	ug/L	100	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/22/2016	SAT	
= Analy	te Not Detected	MCL = Maximum Contamin	ant Level						

-- = No Analysis Performed

MDL = Method Detection Limit

This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the laboratory.

The results reported relate only to the samples indicated,

Soil/solid results are reported on a dry-weight basis unless otherwise noted.

JOHN SLOAN SILVER STATE ANALYTICAL LABS 3626 E. SUNSET ROAD LAS VEGAS, NV 89120

Comments:

Certifications held by Anatek Labs ID: EPA:ID00013; AZ:0701; FL(NELAP):E87893; ID:ID00013; MT:CERT0028; NM: ID00013; NV:ID00013; OR:ID200001-002; WA:C595 Certifications held by Anatek Labs WA: EPA:WA00169; ID:WA00169; WA:C585; MT:Cert0095; FL(NELAP): E871099

LAB FEDERA	AL ID#:	11	LAB SAMP	LE NUMBER:	
	IC	000013		16081706	2-009
DATE RECE	IVED:		DATE REP	ORTED BY LAB:	
	8/1	7/2016		9/20/	2016
COMPLIANC	E SAMPLE:	YES	REPLACE	MENT SAMPLE:	NO
COLLECTIO	N DATE:		COLLECT	ON TIME:	
	8/1	6/2016		1:3	5 PM
SAMPLE TYI	PE:				
PWS#:	PWS NA	ME:			
		SI	LVER STAT	E ANALYTICAL I	.ABS
SAMPLING F	OINT/LOCAT	ION:		TAG #/FACILITY	ID:
1	6080523-01O	/ ANNU	AL WATER	į	
CONTACT N	AME:	·····	······································	CONTACT PHON	VE:
		JOH	IN SLOAN	702-873-	4478



504 E. Sprague Ste. D Spokane, WA 99202 (509) 838-3999 FAX 838-4433 spokane@anateklabs.com

www.anateklabs.com

Public Drinking Water System Disinfection Byproduct (DBP) Analysis Report

FRDS	Contaminant	Result	Units	MCL	MDL	Method	Analysis Date	Analyst	Qualifier
		Dis	sinfection E	3yproduc	ts				
2941	Chloroform	3.45	ug/L		0.5	EPA 524.3	8/19/2016	SAT	
2942	Bromoform	0.66	ug/L		0.5	EPA 524.3	8/19/2016	SAT	
2943	Bromodichloromethane	1.94	ug/L		0.5	EPA 524.3	8/19/2016	SAT	
2944	Dibromochloromethane	1.94	ug/L		0.5	EPA 524.3	8/19/2016	SAT	
2950	Total Trihalomethanes	7.99	ug/L	80	0.5	EPA 524.3	8/19/2016	SAT	

Lab Supervisor

doll-too

ND = Analyte Not Detected

MCL = Maximum Contaminant Level

---- = No Analysis Performed

MDL = Method Detection Limit

This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the laboratory.

The results reported relate only to the samples indicated.

Soil/solid results are reported on a dry-weight basis unless otherwise noted.

JOHN SLOAN SILVER STATE ANALYTICAL LABS 3626 E. SUNSET ROAD LAS VEGAS, NV 89120

Comments:

Certifications held by Anatek Labs ID: EPA:|D00013; AZ:0701; FL(NELAP):E87893; ID:|D00013; MT:CERT0028; NM: ID00013; NV:|D00013; OR:|D200001-002; WA:C595 Certifications held by Anatek Labs WA: EPA:WA00169; ID:WA00169; WA:C585; MT:Cert0095; FL(NELAP): E871099

SilverState Sierra Environmental Monitoring

3623 E. SUNSET RD., STE 100, LAS VEGAS, NV 89120 Phr ne (702) 873-4478 Fax. (702) 873-7967 (EPA#: NV00930, CA2885)

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY-RECORD

Ana Ana	Analytical Laboratories ALENTINGTECH		1135 FINANCIAL BOULEVARD, RENO, Phy ne (775) 857-2400 Fax: (888) 398-7	BOULEVARD	RENO.	, NV 89502 7002 /EPA#: NV00015 CA2526)	ΠΟΣ Δ4 4	N	10.15 15.	Ş	у Э.	_			70%	Page	0,	
ssalabs.com	sem-analytical.com envirotechonline.com	THE STATE OF THE S											-	***************************************	***************************************	-	***************************************	19
Report Attention:	Frank Configlio Project Number:	ber:	Invoice Attention	On:				PO#	¥			Quate #			COMPLIANCE		CA Wan	DRES:
Company:	Affinity Lifestyles		Company:	Affinity Lifestyles	ifestyle	6									Yes		Rest is to	Rest is 66
Res Mailing Address:	3208 W. Desert Inn Rd.		Mailing Address:	ss: 3208 W. Deser	Desert	t inn Rd	,14								Appl SDWA A	icable		R RA
eport City, State, Zip:	Las Vegas, NV 89102		Sen City, State, Zip:	Las Vegas, NV	as, NV	89102							ĺ			Officer		-
Phone:	702-427-5034 Email / Fax: frank@drin	frank@drinkrealwater.com / patti@drinkrealwater.com /	Phone:	702-427-5034	5034	ŭ	Email / Fax:	×							⊝ ଟି	= = =	QC Level Report	
Sampled by:	Schale Signature 37	moder					ANALYSES	YSE	SRE	REQUESTED	STI	Đ			NOTE Suichages apply to Level II, II & d IV reports Send Results Via:	d Rest	Send Results Via:	W reports
attest to the validity and autocation, date or time is consi	ty of the sample. I am aware that tam traud and may be grounds for legal ac	stabeling the sample		ers ***	эс										Mai:	Email:	Fax	х П
Standard:	Standard TAT 7-10 Business Days. Note that some tests vary. 3 Day: Other (Specify):	Other Perlinent Inform atton / Special instructions Yearly Faquirements	nt Inform ation / Special in Yearly Faquirements	istructions and Contain	condary K	2&5			:00						Sen Mail: □ I	nd Invoic Email: 🛮	Send Invoice Via: Email: Fax:	ĸ □
1,Day:	1.Day: A Day: Rush results will be issued after 4:00 p.m. 2 Day:			mber / Typ		C, Ph.	rbidity ad	C, Ph.		xin	HM	bestos			Pleto On-Site pH:	1 Meast	Field Measurements Chlorne	
Date Time	Sample Identification	SSAL - SEM Lab No.	Comp. Matm.	Preservative**							T	A		Acceptation	Temperature	~	Other	
	Annual Water	41-82508091	By Cy Dy	4P 1G	×		×	×							Metals*			
				16		×	-	<u> </u>	-		<u> </u>							
		一一一		V.C		-	-		×	-							-	
				26		-	+			×								
		41-		20 20		_	+	_				×			COMMEN of			
Relinquished By:	Signature	Print	Print ! lame			9		Z S	Company		۸* ک	1/2/	30		Date		Time	5
Received By						1	7				Ţ,	1		1	,		<u> </u>	
Refinquished By:	Jan dar	6.50	上なっ		and the second s			X					lio.	12	9/16	14	744	
Received By: Relinquished By:	M. CATENTED	N. Mer	6				500	<u> </u>					N	716	116/114	1	1468	14-15-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-
Received By:								,				,						
Authorized By		all Course	17/2		A.		1	18		V	K	9/83	Do		Mr. 16 1145 18/6 11/16 1:45	// ,	45/	2m
Authorization is required to plagal services are required to	Authonization of required to process samples. This obligates your organization for service fees. SSAL Standard T & C's or other writter agreement applies. If collections or legal services are required to recover said fees, your organization will be responsible for all fees and costs in addition to service fees.	Standard T & C's or other write osts in addition to service fees.	r agreement applies	If collections or	The liab	Tylical res	laborat	ociate ory is li	mited to	nis CO	C app	The liability of the laboratory is limited to the amount paid for the report.	sample	35 85 1	The deadily cal results associated with this COC apply only to these samples as they are received by the laboratory. The liability of the laboratory is limited to the amount paid for the report.	by the lat		i i